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 88 Herm, Marcel 1985 SC 1922 Ketsch 3,0 
 89 Schlippe, Axel  1952 SK 1926 Ettlingen  2,5 
 90 Haug, Siegmund 1965 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,5 
 91 Gschnitzer, Adrian 1885 SG Heidelberg-Kirchheim 2,5 
 92 Simon, Thomas 1947 SV Brackel 1930 2,5 
 93 Kreis, Karl-Heinz 1954 SF Heilbronn-Biberach 2,5 
 94 Klug, Christian 1887 SC Bopfingen 2,5 
 95 Kappes, Dieter 1993 Sfr. Konz-Karthaus 2,5 
 96 Jäger, Marco 1940 SKV Bad Freienwalde 2,5 
 97 Brucker, Manfred 1899 SV 1947 Walldorf 2,5 
 98 Grieb, Stefan 1943 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 99 Tresch, Lukas 1845 SC Bad Dürkheim 2,5 
 100 Frömbgen, Andreas 1966 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 101 Heidarnezhad, Ben-Ali 1955 SC 1965 Reilingen 2,5 
 102 Weller, Karl 1970 SK Mannheim 1946 2,5 
 103 Schmidt, Justus 1876 SK Landau 2,5 
 104 Römer, Peter 1860 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 105 Roj, Michaela 1955 VfR-SC Koblenz 2,5 
 106 Schliedermann, Mario 1941 SC Niedermohr 2,5 
 107 Makryniotis, Konstantinos 1912 Sfr. Bürstadt 2,5 
 108 Busch, Florian 1852 SC Herxheim 2,5 
 109 Nunheim, Friedrich 2039 SC 1926 Haßloch 2,0 
 110 Müller, Michael 1916 Sfr. 95 Pirmasens 2,0 
 111 Biedinger, Christian 1924 SC Schifferstadt 2,0 
 112 Bier, Klaus 1956 SC Thallichtenberg 2,0 
 113 Döring, Stefan 1933 SC Tamm 74 2,0 
 114 Kleehammer, Otto 1938 SK Chaos Mannheim 2,0 
 115 Höfer, Ulrich 2000 SC GEMA St. Ingbert 2,0 
 116 Herbst, Timothy 1944 SF 1982 Baiertal-Schatthaus.  2,0 
 117 Staudt, Jürgen 2015 SK Mannheim 1946 2,0 
 118 Höfer, Michael 1900 SC GEMA St. Ingbert 1,5 
 119 Becker, Matthias 2019 SK Gau-Algesheim 1,5 
 120 Baier, Philip 1904 SC Schifferstadt 1,5 
 121 Menz, Falk 2065 SV Kierspe 1929 1,5 
 122 Höhler, Waldemar 1915 SV 1947 Walldorf 0,5 
 123 Hegermann, Frank 2112 SC Landskrone 0,0 
  Ditze, Thomas 1919 MTV Tostedt 0,0 
 

Mannschaftswertung 

 Rg. Verein TWZ/-Schnitt Br-P BuH 

 1 SC Pirmasens 1912  2107 16,5 99,5 
 2 SK Gau-Algesheim  2094 15,0 87,5 
 3 Godesberger SK 1929  2060 14,5 97,0 
 

Damenwertung 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 WIM Bjerke, Silje 2216 Norwegen 5,0 
 2 Hoffmann, Petra 1830 SC 1926 Leimen 3,0 
 3 Mader, Lena 1889 SC Ramstein-Miesenbach 3,0 
 4 Roj, Michaela 1955 VfR-SC Koblenz 2,5 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Von links: Lena Mader, WIM Silje Bjerke, Petra Hoffmann 
 

Seniorenwertung 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 IM Boidman, Yuri 2415 SC Heimbach-Weis/Neuwied 5,0 
 2 IM Klundt, Klaus 1990 SC Heusenstamm 5,0 

 3 IM Werner, Dimo 2150 Vorw. Orient Mainz 4,0 
 4 Buzov, Boris 2137 VfR-SC Koblenz 4,0 
 5 IM Dobosz, Henryk 2373 BG Buchen 3,5 
 6 Haselhorst, Helmut 2060 SK Ostbeveren/Westbeveren 3,5 
 7 Schott, Reimund 1951 SK HD-Handschuhsheim 3,5 
 8 Diosu, Georg 2115 SC 1965 Reilingen 3,5 
 9 Köhler, Gernot Dr. 1836 SV Worms 1878 3,5 
 10 Osmanovic, Faruk 2034 SC Blauer Turm 3,5 
 11 Bohne, Lutz 1990 SC Herxheim 3,0 
 12 Kappes, Dieter 1993 Sfr. Konz-Karthaus 2,5 
 13 Weller, Karl 1970 SK Mannheim 1946 2,5 
 14 Römer, Peter 1860 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 15 Höhler, Waldemar 1915 SV 1947 Walldorf 0,5 
 

Jugendwertung (U18) 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 Xiong, Ferdinand 2102 SC Vatterstetten 5,0 
 2 Wilhelm, Till 1804 SV Multatuli Ingelheim 3,5 
 3 Vonhoff, Nils 1806 Blau-Weiß Buchholz 3,5 
 4 Becker, Dirk 1904 OSG Baden-Baden 3,5 
 5 Bauer, Björn-Benny 2071 SK Gau-Algesheim 3,5 
 6 Herm, Marcel 1985 SC 1922 Ketsch 3,0 
 7 Gschnitzer, Adrian 1885 SG Heidelberg-Kirchheim 2,5 
 8 Tresch, Lukas 1845 SC Bad Dürkheim 2,5 
 9 Schmidt, Justus 1876 SK Landau 2,5 
 10 Busch, Florian 1852 SC Herxheim 2,5 
 11 Döring, Stefan 1933 SC Tamm 74 2,0 
 12 Herbst, Timothy 1944 SF 1892 Baiertal-Schatth. 2,0 
 
 

Ratinggruppe <2100 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 Rieke, Theo 2085 Schachfreunde Neuenkirchen 5,0 
 2 Giese, Tilman 2043 SC Turm Illingen 4,5 
 3 Kutzner, Stephen 2082 Godesberger SK 1929 4,5 
 4 Scherer, Frank 2090 SC Pirmasens 1912 4,0 
 5 Hänßel, Christian 2057 SV 1932 Homburg 4,0 
 6 Ebel, Nicolas 2045 SGem. Bexbach 4,0 
 7 Wecker, Martin 2056 Godesberger SK 1929 4,0 
 8 Held, Carsten Dr. 2099 SC Groß-Zimmern 4,0 
 9 Sidon, Mike 2005 SC Idar-Oberstein 3,5 
 10 Haselhorst, Helmut 2060 SK Ostbeveren/Westbeveren 3,5 
 11 Lares, Harald 2036 SC Pirmasens 1912 3,5 
 12 Stock, Andreas 2093 SC Pirmasens 1912 3,5 
 13 Weissmann, Jörg 2071 SC Pirmasens 1912 3,5 
 14 Bader, Gerd 2025 SG Schwäbisch Gmünd 3,5 
 15 Patzer, Jörg 2096 SV Horst-Emscher 31 3,5 
 16 Theunissen, Klaus 2064 SV Kierspe 1929 3,5 
 17 Bauer, Björn-Benny 2071 SK Gau-Algesheim 3,5 
 18 Hain, Gunter 2019 SK Frankenthal 3,5 
 19 Osmanovic, Faruk 2034 SC Blauer Turm 3,5 
 20 Schmidt, Waldemar 2006 SC 1924 Kettig 3,5 
 21 Pappenheim, Rainer 2034 SC Starnberg 3,0 
 22 Lupulsecu, Adrian 2050  3,0 
 23 Meng, Gunter 2004 SK Gau-Algesheim 3,0 
 24 Nunheim, Friedrich 2039 SC 1926 Haßloch 2,0 
 25 Staudt, Jürgen 2015 SK Mannheim 1946 2,0 
 26 Becker, Matthias 2019 SK Gau-Algesheim 1,5 
 27 Menz, Falk 2065 SV Kierspe 1929 1,5 
 

Ratinggruppe <2000 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 Bohnhoff, Peter 1993 SC Roter Turm Altstadt 4,0 
 2 Schulze, Marc 1943 SV 1920 Plettenberg 4,0 
 3 Schnepel, Thomas 1953 SC Pforzheim 1906 3,5 
 4 Klein, Maximilian 1995 SC Idar-Oberstein 3,5 
 5 Schmidt, Volker 1968 SAbt. TuS Dotzheim 3,5 
 6 Becker, Dirk 1904 OSG Baden-Baden 3,5 
 7 Schott, Reimund 1951 SK HD-Handschuhsheim 3,5 
 8 Achtmann, Armin 1991 SAbt. TuS Dotzheim 3,5 
 9 Spreemann, Ralf Dr. 1996 Godesberger SK 1929 3,0 
 10 Zielenski, Horst 1991 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 3,0 
 11 Bohne, Lutz 1990 SC Herxheim 3,0 
 12 Herm, Marcel 1985 SC 1922 Ketsch 3,0 
 13 Schlippe, Axel 1952 SK 1926 Ettlingen 2,5 
 14 Haug, Siegmund 1965 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,5 
 15 Simon, Thomas 1947 SF Brackel 1930 2,5 
 16 Kreis, Karl-Heinz 1954 SF Heilbronn-Biberach 2,5 
 17 Kappes, Dieter 1993 Sfr. Konz-Karthaus 2,5 


